

## **BEAUFORT WEST MUNICIPALITY**

## **NOTICE No. 62/2015**





## **UPGRADING OF THE NELSPOORT WASTEWATER TREATMENT WORKS**

Bids are invited by the Municipal Manager of BEAUFORT WEST MUNICIPALITY for the upgrading of the Nelspoort wastewater treatment works.

The Tender is divided up into three different options. The Tenderer should have a CIDB contractor grading designation equal to or higher than the financial offer for each option tendered. Options will vary between a **4CE** and **5CE** CIDB rating depending on option tendered.

Enquiries regarding the specifications may be directed to Mr. G. Diedericks at Tel. No. 021-950 7500 or Fax No. 021-950 7502 or email: <a href="mailto:gustav.diedericks@aecom.com">gustav.diedericks@aecom.com</a>.

Bid documents will only be available at the compulsory Clarification meeting. Prospective bidders must book their tender documents 2 days before the site inspections at Tel. No. 021-950 7500.

A non-refundable fee of R350.00, is payable for a set of documents. The fee must be deposited into the account of the **Beaufort West Municipality** at **NEDBANK**, Branch Code: 198 765, **Account No. 10 7428 0318**. The **reference number** for confirmation of payment is: **10/10000/100/020110** and bid documents will be made available upon provision of proof of payment.

Bids in sealed envelopes endorsed "BID No. SCM 32/2015: UPGRADING OF THE NELSPOORT WASTEWATER TREATMENT WORKS" must be mailed to: PRIVATE BAG 582, BEAUFORT WEST, 6970 or be deposited in the TENDER BOX at the Office of the DIRECTOR: CORPORATE SERVICES, at the Sanlam Building, 112 DONKIN STREET, BEAUFORT WEST, 6970 to reach the undersigned by not later than 14:00 on FRIDAY, 03 JULY 2015, on which date bids received will be opened in public in the Committee Room of the BEAUFORT WEST MUNICIPALITY. Any person desiring to be present may attend.

A compulsory Clarification meeting will be held at Municipality Offices, 2 Bloekomboom Avenue, Nelspoort at 11:00 on 11 JUNE 2015, where representatives of the Employer will take the prospective tenderers to the site of the works. No tenderers will be allowed to attend the compulsory Clarification meeting after 11:10.

Telegraphic, telephonic, telex, facsimile, e-mail and late bids will not be accepted. The lowest, only or any bid shall not necessarily be accepted and the Council reserves the right to accept any part of the bid.

The bid must be valid for a period of 12 weeks (84 days) after the closing date. The bid will be subject to Council's Supply Chain Management Policy, the Preferential Procurement Policy Framework Act and the Preferential Procurement Regulations, 2011.

Municipal Offices 112 Donkin Street BEAUFORT WEST 6970 J. Booysen Municipal Manager

Ref. No. 6/1/2/1 - 05.06.2015